
d) Academic Calendar:  

Academic Calendar, 2023-2024 

 

 

First Term 

Day Date Event 

Wednesda

y 

to 

Saturday 

05/07/2023-

15/07/2023 
Admissions Round and Registration of Freshers 

   

Monday 24/07/2023 
Inaugural address by HoD and commencement of regular 

classes 

Monday 31/07/2023 Induction Programme 

Monday 07/08/2023 Well-come Function for Freshers 

Thursday 10/08/2023 Online Survey of Mentee 

Thursday 

to 

Wednesda

y 

 

17-23/08/2023 
Online Seminars/ Tutorials /Assignments/demo of 

practical 

Friday 

To 

Wednesda

y 

25-30/08/2023 
Enrolments of students for SWAYAM/NPTEL online 

courses 

Wednesda

y 

To 

Friday 

13-15/09/2023 Mid Term Exam 

Monday 02/10/2023 Shramadan 

Friday 13/10/2023 Visit to Panhala Space Centre 

Wednesda

y 

To 

Friday 

01/11/2023 

10/11/2023 
Semester Exam (Sem. I & III) 

End of First Term 

 

Second Term 

Monday 04/12/2023 Commencement of regular classes 

Thursday 

To  

Saturday 

28-30/12/2023 Cultural Competition 

Wednesda

y 

To 

Thursday 

 

10-12/01/2024 Sports Day 

Saturday 20/01/2024 Felicitation of NET/SET/GATE Qualified Students 



Wednesda

y 

 

31/01/2024 Alumni Meet 

Monday 

To 

Wednesda

y 

 

 

 

05-07/02/2024 

 

 

Mid Term Exam 

Thursday 

To 

Tuesday 

15-20/02/2024 Study Tour 

Monday 

To 

Tuesday 

26 to 27/02/2024 Science Exhibition/ Competition 

Wednesda

y 

 

28/02/2024 Science Day Exhibition 

Friday 

To 

Saturday 

15-16/03/2024 National/International Online Conference 

Tuesday 02/04/2024 Send off function 

Monday 15/04/2024 Semester Exam Sem II & IV 

 

 Departmental faculty meeting will be scheduled on third Saturday of every month 

 SET/NET/Remedial Coaching lectures will be arranged every Saturday 3:00pm 

onwards 

 Physics Club discussion will be on first day of every month 

 In last week of every month the invited online talk will be arranged   

 

 

  


